

# 30th Anniber Source Spanish Springs Town Square Poster Competition

We are looking for talented resident artists and photographers of The Villages to enter into a poster competition to celebrate The Villages Spanish Springs Town Square in honor of its 30th Anniversary.

## February 8, 2024 – April 8, 2024

Registration and Poster Submissions Accepted Winner will be contacted by phone or in person by May 1.

The Villages





# **Entry Guidelines**

Artists and photographers are requested to submit original artwork. The winning entry will be selected for a commemorative poster that may be used online and in print and be prominently displayed at events throughout the year. Placement is not guaranteed and is at the sole discretion of The Villages.

- Only two-dimensional artwork will be considered. All two-dimensional media accepted, including painting, drawing, collage, photography, computer-generated design, etc. The size of original artwork should be 16"x20". Black and white and/or color images are both acceptable. You may submit as many entries as you wish.
- Images must be original. Copyrighted images or photographs used without permission will disqualify your entry. Images downloaded from the Internet etc. will be automatically disqualified.
- As a participant in this project, you agree to giving up all rights to the final product and it becomes the property of The Villages.

### **Submit All Entries with Entry Form to:**

Sales and Information Center Desk - Spanish Springs Attn: 30th Spanish Springs Poster Competition 1120 Main St, The Villages, FL 32159 Open Daily 8AM - 5PM | The Villages.com/SS30

Deadline for submission is April 8th at 5 pm





# Spanish Springs Town Square® **30th Anniversary Poster Competition Entry Form**

First Name	_ Last Name
Pasident ID Number	
Resident ID Number	
Address	
Phone Number	
Email Address	
Indicate what medium/materials were used to create your entry:	

\*As a participant in this competition, by signing this entry form, you agree to give up all rights to the image(s) you submit. They become the property of The Villages.

